
Race Directors: Marilyn Gregory Dick Gigliotti Bill Winters Donna Scanlon

OVERALL DIVISION NAME GENDER AGE TIME PACE

1 1 DEAN BANKO MALE 38 0:36:19 0:05:51

2 2 WILLIAM KRAMER MALE 25 0:38:34 0:06:13

3 3 JONATHAN ALOI MALE 19 0:39:45 0:06:25

4 1 ALAN YARKONI MALE 45 0:40:36 0:06:33

5 1 BRYCE BRUBAKER MALE 17 0:41:19 0:06:40

6 1 RAYMOND MCDOUGALD MALE 53 0:41:28 0:06:41

7 1 CHRIS SHARBAUGH MALE 40 0:42:23 0:06:50

8 1 DOUG CRAFT MALE 61 0:43:10 0:06:58

9 1 STEPHEN MEAD MALE 35 0:43:28 0:07:01

10 1 BECKY WITTRIG FEMALE 54 0:44:31 0:07:11

11 2 MARK KOCHVAR MALE 61 0:45:30 0:07:20

12 1 NATHAN SHIRLEY MALE 25 0:45:37 0:07:21

13 2 TONYA BOND FEMALE 50 0:45:43 0:07:22

14 2 CHRIS GRANTZ MALE 39 0:45:55 0:07:24

15 3 RACHEL STEELE FEMALE 30 0:46:19 0:07:28

16 1 TONY BATTAGLIA MALE 57 0:46:57 0:07:34

17 1 MATT BRUBAKER MALE 45 0:47:45 0:07:42

18 1 DAVE DETTORE MALE 68 0:49:12 0:07:56

19 2 TIMOTHY SHIRLEY MALE 45 0:49:27 0:07:59

20 3 DAN MCQUISTON MALE 60 0:49:36 0:08:00

21 2 RANDALL BOND MALE 54 0:49:50 0:08:02

22 1 MARY PAGE FEMALE 45 0:49:52 0:08:03

23 1 JONELLE SUMMERFIELD FEMALE 43 0:50:45 0:08:11

24 5 MARK STERN MALE 64 0:51:50 0:08:22

25 2 MITCH RADELLA MALE 56 0:51:55 0:08:22

26 1 STEPHANIE PUTT FEMALE 36 0:52:03 0:08:24

27 6 DAVE MILLER MALE 64 0:52:40 0:08:30

28 1 CHRISTINE LASSER FEMALE 54 0:53:14 0:08:35

29 3 DAVID YANT MALE 53 0:53:21 0:08:36

30 1 BILL SERAFIN MALE 72 0:53:29 0:08:38

31 4 MICHAEL LAURENTI MALE 52 0:54:34 0:08:48

32 1 BENJAMIN MURPHY MALE 34 0:54:56 0:08:52

33 2 DELILAH COY FEMALE 43 0:55:20 0:08:55

34 5 MARTIN G PEREZ MALE 53 0:55:41 0:08:59

35 2 SHERRI FULTON FEMALE 50 0:55:58 0:09:02

36 2 TYLER KIEBLER MALE 31 0:56:08 0:09:03

37 3 SELENA OHLER FEMALE 42 0:56:50 0:09:10

38 3 CAM CARSON MALE 57 0:58:00 0:09:21

FOOL'S RUN 10K

April 2 2022

Ghost Town Trail Black Lick PA

Conducted by Indiana Road Runners Club



OVERALL DIVISION NAME GENDER AGE TIME PACE

39 4 MANON GILL FEMALE 44 0:58:40 0:09:28

40 1 PATRICIA WARD FEMALE 64 0:59:38 0:09:37

41 1 JULIE WILLIAMS FEMALE 46 1:00:12 0:09:43

42 3 KYLE DOUTT MALE 33 1:00:30 0:09:45

43 2 CANDIE MCQUISTON FEMALE 62 1:00:46 0:09:48

44 5 GINA DANSAK FEMALE 40 1:00:50 0:09:49

45 2 JULIE SHIRLEY FEMALE 45 1:01:31 0:09:55

46 6 SHAWN BEREZANSKY MALE 52 1:01:33 0:09:56

47 6 SHERRI NOLL FEMALE 41 1:01:33 0:09:56

48 2 MOE MORRIS MALE 70 1:01:49 0:09:58

49 1 AVREY KROMER FEMALE 18 1:02:02 0:10:00

50 2 SAMUEL SMITH MALE 19 1:02:05 0:10:01

51 2 ERIC LUDWIG MALE 28 1:02:52 0:10:08

52 2 EDMOND WATTERS MALE 41 1:02:53 0:10:09

53 7 ANGELA FISHER FEMALE 40 1:03:22 0:10:13

54 1 JAYNA DOUTT FEMALE 31 1:03:26 0:10:14

55 8 JULIE MROCZKOWSKI FEMALE 44 1:03:58 0:10:19

56 7 TIMOTHY WELSH MALE 52 1:04:24 0:10:23

57 2 JAN MURPHY FEMALE 37 1:06:27 0:10:43

58 9 EMILY SMELTZ FEMALE 43 1:06:48 0:10:46

59 2 ALISON COLGAN FEMALE 32 1:07:17 0:10:51

60 1 KARLA CHAVEZ FEMALE 29 1:08:46 0:11:05

61 3 MARIA THIBAULT FEMALE 50 1:08:48 0:11:06

62 4 AMY FARR FEMALE 50 1:09:56 0:11:17

63 4 SCOTT BOWMAN MALE 57 1:11:10 0:11:29

64 3 SHERRY PHILLIPS FEMALE 64 1:12:47 0:11:44

65 3 JOANNE BUCK FEMALE 37 1:12:50 0:11:45

66 4 DANIELLE WHITE FEMALE 39 1:12:50 0:11:45

67 8 PARKS DENARDO JR MALE 52 1:13:58 0:11:56

68 10 MEGHAN FOULK FEMALE 41 1:13:58 0:11:56

69 3 DAVID SANTELLI MALE 39 1:14:23 0:12:00

70 3 JAMES ZERFOSS MALE 42 1:14:24 0:12:00

71 5 CHRISTINE MYERS FEMALE 53 1:16:33 0:12:21

72 9 DAVID MYERS MALE 51 1:16:35 0:12:21

73 1 CHRISTINE WAGNER FEMALE 72 1:17:38 0:12:31

74 10 MATTHEW SMILO MALE 51 1:19:29 0:12:49

75 2 TERAIZA BARTON FEMALE 29 1:59:42 0:19:18

76 6 JENNIFER BARTON FEMALE 51 1:59:44 0:19:19

1 1 DEAN BANKO MALE 38 0:36:19 0:05:51

2 2 WILLIAM KRAMER MALE 25 0:38:34 0:06:13

3 3 JONATHAN ALOI MALE 19 0:39:45 0:06:25

TOP THREE MALES OVERALL:



OVERALL DIVISION NAME GENDER AGE TIME PACE

10 1 BECKY WITTRIG FEMALE 54 0:44:31 0:07:11

13 2 TONYA BOND FEMALE 50 0:45:43 0:07:22

15 3 RACHEL STEELE FEMALE 30 0:46:19 0:07:28

4 1 ALAN YARKONI MALE 45 0:40:36 0:06:33

22 1 MARY PAGE FEMALE 45 0:49:52 0:08:03

5 1 BRYCE BRUBAKER MALE 17 0:41:19 0:06:40

50 2 SAMUEL SMITH MALE 19 1:02:05 0:10:01

12 1 NATHAN SHIRLEY MALE 25 0:45:37 0:07:21

51 2 ERIC LUDWIG MALE 28 1:02:52 0:10:08

32 1 BENJAMIN MURPHY MALE 34 0:54:56 0:08:52

36 2 TYLER KIEBLER MALE 31 0:56:08 0:09:03

42 3 KYLE DOUTT MALE 33 1:00:30 0:09:45

9 1 STEPHEN MEAD MALE 35 0:43:28 0:07:01

14 2 CHRIS GRANTZ MALE 39 0:45:55 0:07:24

69 3 DAVID SANTELLI MALE 39 1:14:23 0:12:00

7 1 CHRIS SHARBAUGH MALE 40 0:42:23 0:06:50

52 2 EDMOND WATTERS MALE 41 1:02:53 0:10:09

70 3 JAMES ZERFOSS MALE 42 1:14:24 0:12:00

17 1 MATT BRUBAKER MALE 45 0:47:45 0:07:42

19 2 TIMOTHY SHIRLEY MALE 45 0:49:27 0:07:59

MALES AGES 16 TO 19:

MALES AGES 45 TO 49:

TOP MALE MASTER:

TOP THREE FEMALES OVERALL:

TOP FEMALE MASTER:

MALES AGES 25 TO 29:

MALES AGES 30 TO 34:

MALES AGES 35 TO 39:

MALES AGES 40 TO 44:



OVERALL DIVISION NAME GENDER AGE TIME PACE

6 1 RAYMOND MCDOUGALD MALE 53 0:41:28 0:06:41

21 2 RANDALL BOND MALE 54 0:49:50 0:08:02

29 3 DAVID YANT MALE 53 0:53:21 0:08:36

31 4 MICHAEL LAURENTI MALE 52 0:54:34 0:08:48

34 5 MARTIN G PEREZ MALE 53 0:55:41 0:08:59

46 6 SHAWN BEREZANSKY MALE 52 1:01:33 0:09:56

56 7 TIMOTHY WELSH MALE 52 1:04:24 0:10:23

67 8 PARKS DENARDO JR MALE 52 1:13:58 0:11:56

72 9 DAVID MYERS MALE 51 1:16:35 0:12:21

74 10 MATTHEW SMILO MALE 51 1:19:29 0:12:49

16 1 TONY BATTAGLIA MALE 57 0:46:57 0:07:34

25 2 MITCH RADELLA MALE 56 0:51:55 0:08:22

38 3 CAM CARSON MALE 57 0:58:00 0:09:21

63 4 SCOTT BOWMAN MALE 57 1:11:10 0:11:29

8 1 DOUG CRAFT MALE 61 0:43:10 0:06:58

11 2 MARK KOCHVAR MALE 61 0:45:30 0:07:20

20 3 DAN MCQUISTON MALE 60 0:49:36 0:08:00

24 5 MARK STERN MALE 64 0:51:50 0:08:22

27 6 DAVE MILLER MALE 64 0:52:40 0:08:30

MALES AGES 65 TO 69:

18 1 DAVE DETTORE MALE 68 0:49:12 0:07:56

30 1 BILL SERAFIN MALE 72 0:53:29 0:08:38

48 2 MOE MORRIS MALE 70 1:01:49 0:09:58

49 1 AVREY KROMER FEMALE 18 1:02:02 0:10:00

60 1 KARLA CHAVEZ FEMALE 29 1:08:46 0:11:05

75 2 TERAIZA BARTON FEMALE 29 1:59:42 0:19:18

FEMALES AGES 16 TO 19:

FEMALES AGES 25 TO 29:

MALES AGES 50 TO 54:

MALES AGES 55 TO 59:

MALES AGES 60 TO 64:

MALES AGES 70 AND UP:



OVERALL DIVISION NAME GENDER AGE TIME PACE

54 1 JAYNA DOUTT FEMALE 31 1:03:26 0:10:14

59 2 ALISON COLGAN FEMALE 32 1:07:17 0:10:51

26 1 STEPHANIE PUTT FEMALE 36 0:52:03 0:08:24

57 2 JAN MURPHY FEMALE 37 1:06:27 0:10:43

65 3 JOANNE BUCK FEMALE 37 1:12:50 0:11:45

66 4 DANIELLE WHITE FEMALE 39 1:12:50 0:11:45

23 1 JONELLE SUMMERFIELD FEMALE 43 0:50:45 0:08:11

33 2 DELILAH COY FEMALE 43 0:55:20 0:08:55

37 3 SELENA OHLER FEMALE 42 0:56:50 0:09:10

39 4 MANON GILL FEMALE 44 0:58:40 0:09:28

44 5 GINA DANSAK FEMALE 40 1:00:50 0:09:49

47 6 SHERRI NOLL FEMALE 41 1:01:33 0:09:56

53 7 ANGELA FISHER FEMALE 40 1:03:22 0:10:13

55 8 JULIE MROCZKOWSKI FEMALE 44 1:03:58 0:10:19

58 9 EMILY SMELTZ FEMALE 43 1:06:48 0:10:46

68 10 MEGHAN FOULK FEMALE 41 1:13:58 0:11:56

FEMALES AGES 45 TO 49:

41 1 JULIE WILLIAMS FEMALE 46 1:00:12 0:09:43

45 2 JULIE SHIRLEY FEMALE 45 1:01:31 0:09:55

28 1 CHRISTINE LASSER FEMALE 54 0:53:14 0:08:35

35 2 SHERRI FULTON FEMALE 50 0:55:58 0:09:02

61 3 MARIA THIBAULT FEMALE 50 1:08:48 0:11:06

62 4 AMY FARR FEMALE 50 1:09:56 0:11:17

71 5 CHRISTINE MYERS FEMALE 53 1:16:33 0:12:21

76 6 JENNIFER BARTON FEMALE 51 1:59:44 0:19:19

40 1 PATRICIA WARD FEMALE 64 0:59:38 0:09:37

43 2 CANDIE MCQUISTON FEMALE 62 1:00:46 0:09:48

64 3 SHERRY PHILLIPS FEMALE 64 1:12:47 0:11:44

FEMALES AGES 50 TO 54:

FEMALES AGES 60 TO 64:

FEMALES AGES 30 TO 34:

FEMALES AGES 35 TO 39:

FEMALES AGES 40 TO 44:



OVERALL DIVISION NAME GENDER AGE TIME PACE

73 1 CHRISTINE WAGNER FEMALE 72 1:17:38 0:12:31

Timing Service Provided by David Mapes Service, Somerset, PA

Scoring and Results Provided by The Apathetic Timing Service

FEMALES AGES 70 AND UP:


